STATE OF INDIANA

2020-086549 LAKE COUNTY
FILED FOR RECORD
2020 N . MICHAEL B BROWN
ov 24 3:31 PM RECORDER

FIRST ADDENDUM TO SIGN LOCATION LEASE

This First Addendum to Sign Location Lease (“Addendum”) is made effective as of
November /8 , 2020 (“Effective Date™), and is between RMJM PROPERTIES, LLC (“Lessor”),
and VIEW OUTDOOR ADVERTISING, LLC, (“Lessee”).

WHEREAS, Lessor and Lessee are parties to a certain Sign Location Lease dated October 16,
2009 as evidenced by a Memorandum of Lease dated August 31, 2010 and recorded September
9, 2010 as Document 2010 051875 in the Office of the Lake County, Indiana Recorder, and as
further evidenced by a Memorandum of Lease Dated August 31, 2010 and recorded January 14,
2011 as Document No. 2011 002709, which lease was amended by that certain First Amendment
to Sign Location Lease with an effective date of August 31, 2016 (collectively “Lease”), for

property locate of 109" Avenue and Delaware, € ana; and
WHEREAS. | Document 1s )
, ai its _ingerest i Virtue \ssignment an

Assumption of da AM%ﬁ,ﬂﬂm!k ument No. 2012

042388 in th 011 o5 Ry of ok Goupy gty o

WHEREAS, the parties d&5i€, b 6ther EhiddsC €98/l the legal description of the

property which is the subject of the Lease due to the recent subdivision thereof

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the matual promises and) covenants made in this

Addendum and the Lease, and other valuable consideration, the parties agree as follows:

1. The real estate which is the subject of the .ease and identified therein (including but not
limited to the Men um of Lease referc ereinabove), either in the body of the
Lease or in Exhibit A'thereto and defined in the Lease as the Site, shall be amended in its
entirety to include only the real estate identitiedin Exhibit B to thi‘s Addendum.

2. Lessor represents to Lessee thaticontemporanéously with this Addendum, Lessor has

received a { Easements and Restrictions (the “Easement”) estate adjoining
the Site to A copy of the Basement is attached heret .. Lessor hereby
grants to L exclusive rigazo,wse ofball the benefit conferred to the

Lessor and . ament inchiding withant l"' .help rights and

remedies and Lessoi AgICTCS WO iCasiiiavty COOPLiaiC wiui 1.CS5CC i ils CXercise of any and all
such rights.

3. This Addendum shall become a part of the Lease and all provisions of the Lease not
otherwise modified by the terms of this Addendum shall remain in full force and effect. Any
capitalized term used herein, but not defined herein, shall have the meaning ascribed to it in
the Lease. |

[SIGNATURES ON NEXT PAGE]

FILED
NOV 24 2020

JOHN E. PETALAS
LAKE COUNTY AUDITOR

C

P

b

(,(’\L,

>



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Addendum to be executed on
Noven 12, 2020.

RMJM PROPERTIES, LLC VIEW OUTDOOR ADVERTISING, LLC

By: ; By: !
. e : -
* Print: é %m‘n& F+ Zﬁe(m l&p Print: 4@ gc (>7F¥ @*i/L_
Title: 7?(5}5'4 Z( XAV







GRANT OF EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS

_THIS GRANT OF EASEMENTS AND RESTRICTIONS (this “Agreement”) is made
this LB_ day of November, 2020, by Good Oil Company, Inc., an Indiana corporation

(“Grantor”) in favor of RM roEertios, LLCan Indiana limited liability company
(“Grantee™). ocumentis

WHEREAS, GrantoNs'er‘e Q}g Elr(;flhé‘;gl‘ !:state described on Exhibit A

(“Good Oil Parcel”, cﬂ?ﬁiﬁ@d@uﬁ(ﬂnlﬁ-ﬁlmp%ﬁiﬂm-(ﬂﬁ and
the Lake Counhtér Recorder! .
WHEREAS, RMJM Properties, LLC is thé fee simple owner of the real estate described
on Exhibit B (‘Billboard Parcel”), consisting of Parcel No. 45-16-10-127-002.000-042; and

WHEREAS, Grantor wishes to grant and Grantee wishes to receive certain easements, in,
upon, over, under and across the Good Oil Parcel for the benefit of the Billboard Parcel, all as
more fully set forth below.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of thesmutual covenants hercin, including the
foregoing recitals which are a material part hereof, and other good and valuable consideration,
the receipt of which are hereby acknowlesi he following grants, agreements, restrictions and

1. Grant of Access Easement. Granfor-h 7 Wi grants, assigns, conveys and warrants to
Grantee, its successors and assignsifor the efit of the Billboard Parcel, a perpetual,
non-exclusive easement over, acrossrandtthrough that certain portion of the Grantor
Property legally described as follows:

THE NORTH 35 FEET OF THE WEST 110 FEET OF LOT 1 IN FIVE STAR
SUBDIVISION TO THE CITY OF CROWN POINT AS SHOWN IN PLAT BOOK 113,
PAGE 46 RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2020-050468 ON AUGUST 5,
2020 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE CO[\INTY, INDIANA.
|

(the “Ingress/Egress Area”), for ingress and egress to and from: the Billboard Parcel and to
and from publicly dedicated streets or right-of-ways abutting the Good Oil Parcel. A
depiction of the Ingress/Egress Area is attached hereto as Exhibit C. Grantee agrees, at its
sole cost and expense, to maintain the Ingress/Egress Area such that it is reasonably
suitable for ingress and egress to and from the Billboard Parcel, in full compliance with
all applicable laws, ordinances, rules and regulations.



2. Grant of Visibility Easement. Grantor hereby grants to Grantee for the benefit of the
Billboard Parcel, a perpetual visibility easement over and through the Good Qil Parcel for
unobstructed visibility to any billboard on the Billboard Parcel from adjacent publicly
dedicated streets or right-of-ways. Grantor covenants and agrees that it will allow no
improvement or natural condition on the Good Qil Property to obscure any billboard on
the Billboard Property from the adjacent publicly dedicated streets or right-of-ways. In
the event of a breach of the foregoing covenant, Grantee may, at its option, and at
Grantor’s expense, trim, cut or otherwise remove any such improvement or natural
condition which, in Grantee’s opinion, obscures the visibility of any billboard on the
Billboard Parcel from the adjacent streets.

3. Successors and Assigns. ThlS Agreement and the rightto use and exercise the rights and
easements and the coven wmnﬁlamn with the Good Oil Property for

the benefit of the mm A't: benefit of the parties and be
binding upon the pa !

4. Construction. 'rlli;e rulD&c Striet Cons ru&lon SRS 'ply fo this_Agreement. This
Agreement shall betéi'& oﬁ@ﬂﬁﬁtB&i@ﬂ&'&lﬁ At‘the intention of the parties to

confer & commercially usable right of enjoyment for the benefit of the Billboard Parcel is
carried out.

[SIGNATURE ON NEXT PAGE]




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has duly signed this easement.

Good Oil Company, Inc.
By:
Print:
Title:
State of Indiana )
) SS: .
County of Lake ) Document is

Before me the undersignedNM @Ffl“la(: IQAtLgtate of Indiana, personally appeared

cknowledged . xecution of [1315 gzsement as the duly authorized
representative of Good Ojl Conﬁw Pﬁ %ﬁ?&g l%%ll'ilop P ? , 2020.
he Lake County Recorder!

Notary Public
EXECUTED AND DELIVERED in my presence:
Witness signature:
Witness printed:
STATE OF INDIANA )
) SS:
COUNTY OF LAKE )
Before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in afd jy and State, this day of , 2020_,

personally appeared , being kiioum toimie to be the person whose name is subscribed as a witness to the
foregoing instrument, who, being duly sworn fo_me, deposes and says that the foregoing instrument was executed and delivered by
in the above-named subscribing witnesses’ presence, and that the above-named subscribing witness is
not a party to the transaction described in the foregoing instrument and will not receive any interest in or proceeds from the property that is
the subject of the transaction.

, Notary Public
I affirm that I have taken reasonable care to redact each Social Security number in the attached document, unless required by law.
/s/ Patrick A. Schuster

This instrument prepared by: Patrick A. Schuster, Attorney at Law, 1201 N. Main St., Crown Point, IN 46307; 1.D. No. 1651-45



EXHIBIT "A"
"GOOD OIL PARCEL"

GOOD OIL PARCEL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 1 IN FIVE STAR SUBDIVISION TO THE CITY OF CROWN POINT AS SHOWN IN PLAT BOOK 113, PAGE 46 RECORDED AS
DOCUMENT NUMBER 2020-050468 ON AUGUST 5, 2020 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

S~ 1
™~ _NORTH LINE OF THE N.W.!1/4, SEC. 10-34-8
- .
0 S . > _109TH |AVENUE _ SRS A
< . S~
== \\ § b T~ ~ - ' 76\- E
~ ~ S, - ~ Juso)‘
>~ S Wit S 8943'58" W 354.43 ~ [ % e
i s d S —— e —— _— ” r
& ” e I
& Document i1s : |
NOT OFFICIAL! 2 |
/ / . . &; I
/  ASE This Document is the property of S |
&/ GG B \ the Lake County Recorder! = >‘| I
/ | >
Ik "GOOD OIL PARCEL" ¢ E :
/ < 9% . o
' ol ~ dorh 8 & I
X 8 0 I Y |
E &S , .
22N TAX 0.\ 45=16-10~727-011.000~0+2 E |
SeeS 3
SSS. FIVESTAR SUSDIVISION = |
Sg8 © AT BOOK 113, PAGE 46, 3
3 ® W0C., NO. 2020-050468) / / I
2 38 B . — H |
£33 ° = 317.14 A
QO: = z I I I
O L | |
e I |
o8 ore | !
.t I
8~ , L
(2]
\ / ! I

I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
I
|
I
I
I
I
I
il

| N 89°58°30" W |
I

60.00’ |
gy,
R s,
S EBo '?"':,, THIS DRAWING IS NOT INTENDED TO
S &z Te BE REPRESENTED AS A RETRACEMENT
§ o STERL 1 Y OR ORIGINAL BOUNDARY SURVEY,
s s’ No. 0% 2 OR A SURVEYOR LOCATION REPORT.
= © : 1520000006 : o =
Py - % > -
Reference Name: GOOD OIL CO., INC. B % O °'; Fof DVG TEAM, Inc
Survey Job No: S19-1911 . ',‘74, '@.D.!ﬁ}.‘.o' Q) s 1155 Troutwine Road
Drawn By: G.B. 2,0 SyRyE S  Crown Point, IN 46307
Date: 9/15/20 04, > URN

%, \ : 2-7710
/19-1911 View Sign Access """"“““‘ Ph?;ig: g; 222_2 740

Exhibit.DWG o 49, B0’ E
Sec. 10-34-8 SCALE: 1" = 80" : www.dvgteam.com [EEEEF YRR




EXHIBIT "B"
BILLBOARD PARCEL DESCRIPTION: "BI LLBOARD PARC EL"

A PARCEL OF LAND BEING PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 34 NORTH, RANGE 8 WEST OF THE 2ND
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN CROWN POINT, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, SAID PART BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE
NORTHEAST CORNER OF OUTLOT A AS SHOWN IN CROWN EAST INDUSTRIAL PARK UNIT TWO RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 97, PAGE 45, IN
THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY; THENCE NORTH 71 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 47 SECONDS WEST (BASIS OF BEARINGS IS
PER SAID CROWN EAST INDUSTRIAL PARK UNIT TWO), 84.66 FEET ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID OUTLOT A TO THE
NORTHERNMOST CORNER OF SAID OUTLOT A; THENCE NORTH 36 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST (NORTH 36 DEGREES 05
MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST PER DEED), 52.46 FEET ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF A PARCEL DESCRIBED TO RMJM PROPERTIES LLC
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 2012-042385 RECORDED ON JUNE 27, 2012 IN SAID RECORDER'S OFFICE; THENCE NORTH 18 DEGREES 30
MINUTES 13 SECONDS EAST, 6.95 FEET ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID RMJM PARCEL TO A LINE 50 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL
WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST, 46.81 FEET ALONG
SAID 50 FOOT PARALLEL LINE TO THE NORTH EXTENSION OF SAID EAST LINE OF OUTLOT A; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 02
SECONDS EAST, 76.07 FEET ALONG SAID EXTENSION TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, SAID PART CONTAINING 0.09 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

~
~— — 7
- NORTH LINE OF THE N.W. 1/4, SEC. 10=34=8
- SR WS . 7
__*—____-A\_—-____‘._\_.
~ e y i e
PNE
=~ N()l‘ OFFICIALY - @ "~ ~<
i — = — <
i Thl&oéumhlt\@ théproperty of
T~~< N 1830"138E &n ’: Te
Bt ; e Fake Coun ecorder_
~~{5-8 N 89°43'58" E ty P . "
_______ iR L— 4681 X | . - | L
| \
T ' XD, 45—16- 10=
Bt BILLBOARD | 48 . 000 04z
S PARCELY |
- 606339 o Mg
S RS/ WESTERLY LINES OF |,
R S5 SERMIM PROPERTIES LLC | | &
- zoagcbfz%ss =
T 5 10
REC. 6/27/12 | FIVE -STAR SUBDIVISION

(PLAT BOOK 113, PACL 46,
DOC. NO. 2020-050468)

4‘3} N),/ NORTHERNMOST

2o/  CORNER OF
@Q(\(’ v/ OUTLOT "A"
/ ouTLOT "A% = i NE_CORNER
7 CROWN EAST INDUSTRIAL PARK & | Ik

/ UNIT TWO !

/ (PLAT BOOK 97, PAGE 45, |

/ DOC. NO. 2005 047179) !

|

|

ey,
Son € Bog", THIS DRAWING IS NOT INTENDED TO
S Koot &, % BE REPRESENTED AS A RETRACEMENT
OSTERe. 1 g OR ORIGINAL BOUNDARY SURVEY,

OR A SURVEYOR LOCATION REPORT.

Reference Name: GOOD OIL CO., INC. STAE °'; Fad DVG TEAM, Inc
Survey Job No: $19-1911 4 -!VQI)}N..- o $‘ 1155 Troutwine Road

" ®ecen® * N
Drawn By: G.B. & Crown Point, IN 46307
Date: 9/15/20 29, S UR vE W

/191911 View Sign Access LT Phone:(219) 662-7710

Exhibit.DWG 0 20' 40' Fax:(21 9) 662-2740
Sec. 10-34-8 SCALE: 1" = 40' % 8 %‘1’\ www.dvgteam.com




EXHIBIT "C"
"INGRESS/EGRESS AREA"

INGRESS/EGRESS AREA DESCRIPTION:

THE NORTH 35 FEET OF THE WEST 110 FEET OF LOT 1 IN FIVE STAR SUBDIVISION TO THE CITY OF CROWN POINT AS SHOWN IN
PLAT BOOK 113, PAGE 46 RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 2020-050468 ON AUGUST 5, 2020 IN THE OFFICE OF THE
RECORDER OF LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA.

N |
~ ~~_  _NORTH LINE OF THE N.W.I1/4, SEC. 10-34—8
-~ T~ A _109TH |AVENUE _ _ i
~ ~ S !
~~_  "BILLBOARD -~ _ e
~~ PARCEL! \T\—\%\—:W'*! ~_
TAX ID. 45-16-10— 0 =2 . —— ———— =\
"37"002'000'042 47 N. LINE OF LOT'T N
S FFICTAL: |
hisfgrevgrroress drg property of !
v/ exsmnG . the Lake County Recorder! |
& BILLBOARD = | |
) f ouTLOT “A” l: : by
/ - |~ "6OOD OIL PARCEL" | E
/ R 15 |
/ TN |;. Lor 1 | ﬁ
/ § &y ! | A
/ %gr\“" I X, D 48596 0 M27=01 000 - 042 )
/ SRS I | ﬁ
/ Ssx™ | | E
oSS .
/ 3383 | |3
z 38 ' | H
S & | A
& |
S | | |
I [ |
| | Lor 2 |
| | |
| [ |
| | L
e o e s e = ;

THIS DRAWING IS NOT INTENDED TO
BE REPRESENTED AS A RETRACEMENT
OR ORIGINAL BOUNDARY SURVEY,
OR A SURVEYOR LOCATION REPORT.

DVG TEAM, Inc

1155 Troutwine Road
Crown Point, IN 46307
Phone:(219) 662-7710 0 e

Fax:219) 662-2740 || IDAVA

www.dvgteam.com (R NEVIRINe

Reference Name: GOOD OIL CO., INC 3
Survey Job No: S19-1911

Drawn By: G.B.

Date: 9/15/20

/19-1911 View Sign Access )
Exhibit.DWG 0
Sec. 10-34-8

- —— —— — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —






EXHIBIT "B"
BILLBOARD PARCEL DESCRIPTION: "BILLBOARD PARCEL"

A PARCEL OF LAND BEING PART OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 34 NORTH, RANGE 8 WEST OF THE 2ND
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN CROWN POINT, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, SAID PART BEING DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT THE
NORTHEAST CORNER OF OUTLOT A AS SHOWN IN CROWN EAST INDUSTRIAL PARK UNIT TWO RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 97, PAGE 45, IN
THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY; THENCE NORTH 71 DEGREES 29 MINUTES 47 SECONDS WEST (BASIS OF BEARINGS IS
PER SAID CROWN EAST INDUSTRIAL PARK UNIT TWO), 84.66 FEET ALONG THE NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF SAID OUTLOT A TO THE
NORTHERNMOST CORNER OF SAID OUTLOT A; THENCE NORTH 36 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST (NORTH 36 DEGREES 05
MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST PER DEED), 52.46 FEET ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF A PARCEL DESCRIBED TO RMJM PROPERTIES LLC
RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NO. 2012-042385 RECORDED ON JUNE 27, 2012 IN SAID RECORDER'S OFFICE; THENCE NORTH 18 DEGREES 30
MINUTES 13 SECONDS EAST, 6.95 FEET ALONG THE WESTERLY LINE OF SAID RMJM PARCEL TO A LINE 50 FEET SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL
WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 43 MINUTES 58 SECONDS EAST, 46.81 FEET ALONG
SAID 50 FOOT PARALLEL LINE TO THE NORTH EXTENSION OF SAID EAST LINE OF OUTLOT A; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 16 MINUTES 02
SECONDS EAST, 76.07 FEET ALONG SAID EXTENSION TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, SAID PART CONTAINING 0.09 ACRES MORE OR LESS.

~ g S NORTH LINE OF THE N.W. 1/4, SEC. 10-34—-8
~ ~~
_-* ______ A\______
S i — e :
= IOT OFFICIAL!

S ~ ~ T~z
o Thlsfri)oéumhlm théproperty of
~~ &30 1380E gl F\ Je
~ ; e Fake Coun ordexri-_
*4 Pty hecc = =
~ 4681~ | S |

S

PPN \

) ¢(</ n TAX ID. 45—16— 10—

Sy BI%\%%%E-P 127-002.000- 0424

. 66‘,%;9\ L Lor
B SRS/ WESTERLY LINES OF 4| |
T~ T MJM PROPERTIES LLC | s
e 2 38 © .
REC. 6/27/12 = FIVE STAR SUBDMISION

(PLAT BOOK 113, PACE 46,
DOC. NO. 2020-050468)

N,/ NORTHERNMOST r, &NE STERS
é&”@g /" CORNER OF - ““iligp0t
\Q(\(’ S/ OUTLOT "A" A
/ OUTLOT "A% P 5 1 NE CORNER
)
[ CROWN EAST INDUSTRIAL PARK & |- OUIOMA
/ UNIT TWO |
/ (PLAT BOOK 97, PAGE 45, |
,I DOC. NO. 2005 047179) =
/ |
! |
ey,
S E Bo /P"" THIS DRAWING IS NOT INTENDED TO
S Ehozzne e BE REPRESENTED AS A RETRACEMENT
§ o R T Y OR ORIGINAL BOUNDARY SURVEY,
S 5 No 0% % OR A SURVEYOR LOCATION REPORT.
Z o : 1520000006 ; ® £
Reference Name: GOOD OIL CO., INC. % c " < STATE o'; :Q- § DVG TFAM, Inc
Survey Job No: $19-1911 %7 .”V.D!Aﬂ * o8 1155 Troutwine Road
Drawn By: G.B. ",,' SURV"* ‘§ Crown Point, IN 46307
Date: 9/15/20 %, W . 2-7710
/191911 View Sign Access LTI Phone:(219) 662-77

Exhibit.DWG 0' 20 40' Fax:(21 9) 662-2740
Sec. 10-34-8 SCALE: 1" = 40" % E %.‘,\ www.dvgteam.com



